
2025 Northwest Ohio Caregiver Liaison Contacts 

Liaison's Name County Address Phone Number Email Address 

Charity 

Meuleman 

 

Sharon Borton 

Defiance/Paulding P.O. Box 639 
6879 Evansport Rd. 
Defiance 43512 

(419) 399-3756 

ext. 6117 

Charity.Meuleman@jfs.ohi

o.gov 

 

Sharon.Borton2@jfs.ohio.g

ov  

Penny Nixon 

(Supervisor) 

Tracie McVeigh 

Erie JFS 221 W. Parish St. 
Sandusky, 44870 

(419) 627-4484 Penny.Nixon@jfs.ohio.gov 

Tracie.McVeigh@jfs.ohio.g

ov 

 

Tiffany Pike 

(Supervisor) 

Jackie 

Wallischeck 

Fulton JFS 604 S. Shoop Ave. 
Suite #200 
Wauseon 43567 

(419) 337-0010 

Tiffany ext 1824 

Jackie ext 1815 

Tiffany.Pike@jfs.ohio.gov 

Jackie.Wallischeck@jfs.ohi

o.gov 

 

Rebecca Ruiz Hancock JFS 7814 County Rd 
#140 
P.O. Box 270 
Findlay 45840 

(419) 429-8065 Rebecca.Ruiz@jfs.ohio.gov 

 

Rachel Sauder Henry JFS 104 E. Washington 
St. 
PO Box 527 
Napoleon 43545 

(419) 592-0946 

ext 1178 

Rachel.Sauder@jfs.ohio.go

v 

 

Nikkita McCann 

(Supervisor) 

Joanna Crockett 

Huron JFS 185 Shady Lane Dr 
Norwalk 44857 

(419) 668-8126 

ext. 3212 

(419) 660-5350 

Nikita.McCann@jfs.ohio.go

v 

Joanna.Crockett@jfs.ohio.g

ov 

 

Sherry Dunn Lucas JFS 301 Adams St 
Toledo 43607 

(419) 213-3476 Sherry.Dunn@jfs.ohio.gov 

 

Janine Sanders 

(Supervisor) 

Skylyn Baker 

Ottawa JFS 8043 W. State 
Route #163 
Oak Harbor 43449 

(419) 707-8638 Janine.Sanders@jfs.ohio.g

ov 

Skylyn.Baker@jfs.ohio.gov 

 

Charity 

Meuleman 

Pauldng/Defiance 252 Dooley Dr 
Paulding 45879 

(419) 399-3756 

ext. 6117 

Charity.Meuleman@jfs.ohi

o.gov 
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Carie Dotson Putnam JFS 575 Ottawa 
Glandorf Rd 
Ottawa 45875 

(567) 376-3753 CarieS.Dotson@jfs.ohio.go

v 

 

Jessica Murphy 

(Supervisor) 

Bridget Coleman 

Sandusky JFS 2511 Countryside 
Dr. 
Fremont 43420 

(419) 355-5329 

(419) 334-8708 

Jessica.Murphy@jfs.ohio.g

ov 

Jackie.Hamann@jfs.ohio.g

ov  

Bridget.Coleman@jfs.ohio.

gov 

 

Crystal Smith 

(Supervisor) 

Elizabeth Decker 

Seneca JFS 900 E. CR 20 
Tiffin 44883 

(419) 447-5011 
ext. 2400 

Crystal.Smith@jfs.ohio.gov 

Elizabeth.Decker@jfs.ohio.

gov 

 

Lesley Sowers 

(Supervisor) 

Kendra Marsee 

Van Wert JFS 114 E Main St 
PO Box 595 
Van Wert 45891 

(419) 238-5430 Lesley.Sowers@jfs.ohio.go

v 

Kendra.Marsee@jfs.ohio.g

ov 

 

Melinda 

Reynolds 

Kylee Towne 

Williams JFS 117 W. Butler St 
Bryan 43506 

(419) 633-5241 
(419) 799-0314 

Melinda.Reynolds@jfs.ohi

o.gov 

Kylee.Towne@jfs.ohio.gov 

 

Megan Rhoades Wyandot JFS 120 E Johnson St 
Upper Sandusky 
43351 

(419) 617-4176 MeganR.Rhoades@jfs.ohio.

gov 

 

Shelby Smith 

(Supervisor) 

Staci Swing 

Wood JFS 1928 Gypsy Lane 
Rd 
Bowling Green 
43402 

(419) 728-0205 
 
(419) 315-1145 

Shelby.Smith@jfs.ohio.gov 

Staci.Swing@jfs.ohio.gov 

 

Jenni Zaika NWO Treatment 

Foster Care 

(Wyandot, Seneca, 

Sandusky, Ottawa, 

Wood) 

2511 Countryside 
Dr. 
Fremont 43402 

(419) 334-8708 Jenni.Zaika2@jfs.ohio.gov 
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